VILLAGE OF DEER RIVER.

To M. A. Spang,

1 1 1

County Auditor,

Itasca County, Minnesota.

WE, THE UNDERSIGNED JUDGES OF ELECTION, hereby certify and return that we have canvassed the ballots cast at an election held in the Village of Deer River, in the County of Itasca, State of Minnesota, on the 6th day of November A. D. 1906, the time and place specified in the election notice to vote for and against the separation of the Village of Deer River from the Township of Deer River as an election and assessment district, and for all purposes as provided by the Revised Laws of A. D. 1906, and

WE FIND THAT the following number of votes were cast for and against said proposition, as canvassed by us, to-wit: THERE WERE CAST For separation, "Yes" One hundred and Four, (104) Votes, THERE WERE CAST "Against Separation, No", Nineteen (19) votes,

THERE WERE CAST in blank, One (1) vote.

DATED THIS Sixth Day of November, A. D. 1906.

A. D INGERSOLL, Judge of Election.

4 . . .

Signed: J. M. DRAPER, Judge of Election.

> A. D. BROOKS. Clerk of Election.

State of Minnesota, County of Itasca. )ss. Village of Deer River)

A. D. Ingersoll, J. M. Draper and A. D. Brooks, being duly sworn, say, each for himself, that the statements hereincontained in the foregoing certificate and return made by him are true.

Subscribed and sworn to before me, this seventh day of November, 1906.

Edgar Chill, (SEAL) Notary Public, Itasca Co., Minn. My Notarial Commission Expires February 27, 1912.

State of Minnesota, ) ss County of Itasca.

I, M. A. Spang, County Auditor of Itasca County, Minnesota, do hereby certify that a certificate, of which the foregoing and attached is a copy, was approved by me and filed in this office on the 8th day of November, 1906.

Dated at Grand Rapids, Minn., Nov. 22, 1906.

County Auditor, Itasca Co., Minn.